# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Danny L.C. Morlion	05/16/2006
Stefaan Sercu	05/16/2006
Winnie Heyvaert	05/22/2006
Jan De Geest	05/16/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCI	
Street Address:	145/147 Rue Yves Le Coz	
City:	78000 Versailles	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12604465

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100
Email: calvo@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FCI-3176/C3716A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Calvo

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FCI-3176 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023527 FRAME: 0205

501017120

source=FCI-3176 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023527 FRAME: 0206 DOCKET NO.; FCI-2878/C3716

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we DANNY L.C. MORLION, STEFAAN SERCU, WINNIE HEYVAERT and JAN DE GEEST hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at KRIEKERIJSTRAAT 30. GHENT. BELGIUM: SINT JOBSESTEENWEG 5, 2930 BRASCHAAT. BELGIUM: OOSTERZELESTEENWEG 21, 9230 WETTEREN, BELGIUM are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we are executing concurrently herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Application No.: 11/287,926 filed NOVEMBER 28, 2005 and entitled: IMPROVED MATCHED-IMPEDANCE SURFACE-MOUNT TECHNOLOGY FOOTPRINTS

WHEREAS, FCI hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 145/147 rue Yves Le Coz, 78000 Versailles, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements in the United States of America and elsewhere in the world and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and elsewhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, we the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest, to the extent such right, title and interest can or does exist in the United States and in elsewhere in the world and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and in elsewhere in the world, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in the United States and in elsewhere in the world the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns; nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements; said application and said Letters Patent; to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers; to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee; its successors, assigns nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and in elsewhere in the world.

DOCKET NO.: FCI-2878/C3716

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application)

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

THE undersigned hereby grant(s) M. Richard Page, Registration No. 25,299, and/or Dean E. Geibel; Registration No. 42,570 the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of my United States Patent Application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other country for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 16-5-'06

DANNY L.C. MORLION

Wine Brooks

Date: 16-5-66

(WITNESS),

Date: 16-5-06

STEFAAN SERCU

Date: 16-5-06

WITNESS) Ludwig Lange

Date: 21-5-06

WENTE HEYVAERT

Date: 21-5-66

J. VIII (CO)

Date: 16-05-06

JAN DE GEEST

Date: 16/05/2006

(WITNESS) 7. 600SSENS

Page 2 of 2

BERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBERKERBE